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Audited Financial Results for the euarter and 12 Months Ended g1to3t2olg
(Rs. In lacs)

Particulars Quarter Ended
3lst March,2018

Quarter Ended
30th December,
7nl1

Quarter Ended
3lst March, 2017

Year ended
3lst March.2018

Year ended 31st
March,2017

31.03.2018 .il ll20l7 31.03.2017 31.03.2018 31.03.2017
Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited

l" Income from ODerations
(a) Net Sales/lncome from Operations (Net of excise
duty) and Other Operating Income

Total income from Operations (net)

3.30

3.30

0.0(

0.0(

0. 50

0.50

3.3(

3.30

3.5(

3-5(
2. Expenses
(a) Cost of Material Consumed
( b ) Purchase of Stocks-ln-Trade
(c ) ('hange rn lnventories ofFinished Goods. works-
ln progress and stock-in-trade

(d) Employee benefits expense

(e)Depreciation and amortisation expense
(flOther expenses

(g) Finance Costs

0

0.

0

00

00

00

0. 15

0.00

0.58

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

0. 15

0.00

1.07

0.00

0.0c

0.00

0.00

0.23

0.00

0.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

0.00
2.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.83

0.00

2.61

0.00
Iotal Expenses (a to g) 0.73 1.22 0.67 3.58 3.42
3. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional Items,
extraordinary items and Tax (l-2)

2.5',1 _1 )'t -0.17 -0.28 0.0(

Exceptional items 00( 0.0c 0.0( 000 0.0(
i.Profit / (Loss) before Extraordinarv items and
:ax (3-4)

2.5i t.22 -0.1 -0.2t 0.0(

6. Extraordinary items 0.00 00c 0.0t 0.0{ 00t
7.Profit / (Loss) trefore tax (5-6) 2.57 _1'r', -0.1? -0.2f 0.0(
8 Tax expense 000 000 0.0i 0.0( 00(
).Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (7-8) 2-51 _l )7 -0.17 -0.2[ 0.0(

I 0 Paid-up equity share capital 99.41 99.42 99.42 99.42 99.41
I L Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per
balance sheet ofprevious accounting year

-75.53 -'12.9t

12, Earnings Per Share

iof Rs. 10i- each) (not annualised):

ia) Basic
'b) Diluted

0.26 -0. I -0.02 -0.03 0.01
0.26 -0.1 -0.02 -0.03 0.01

Notes :

I . The above Results for the quarter and 12 months ended 3 1.03.2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by
the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30.05.2018. The Financial Reuls alongwith the Auditors'Report shall be filed with the Stock
Exchange and be available on Company's website www.snsind.com.

2. The Auditors of the Company have audited the above Financial Results in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Regulation). 20 I 5

3 Thefiguresforthreemonthended31.032018anditsconespondingperiodarebalancingfiguresbetweenAuditedfiguresinrespectofthefull
financial year and the published year to date figures upto nine months ofthe relevant financial year.

'1 Previous vear ligures have been regrouped / re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

5. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companies
Act' 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder as amended from time to time and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligaiions
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20 1 5 (Listing Regulations).

for SNS Properties & Leasing Lilnit.d_ 
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NandKishore ':ii;":

DIN: 03400345

Dated:30.05.2018

Place : New Delhi



SNS PROPERTIES & LEASING LTD
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2018

)artic ulars As at 31st
March, 2018
O- iF I 6^^

As at 31st
March, 2017
Dc in I aaa

EQUIry AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders'funds
Share capital

Reserves and surplus

Current liabilities
Short{erm borrowings

Trade payables

Other current liabilities

9 941 750

t7.320,4',15"

9,941 ,750
(7,292,085)

2,621,335

2 738.970

2,649,665

2,807.282

2.738,970 2,807,282

TOTAL 5,360,305 5,456,947

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Fixed assets

Non-current investments

Deferred Tax Assets

Current assets
Invextories

Cash and cash equivalents

Short{erm loans and advances

2.776
20,000

157

2,776
20,000

289

22,933

5,067,000

20,372

250.000

23,065

5,127,000

56,882

250,000

5.337.372 5,433,882

TOTAL 5,360,30s 5,456,947

fu1'u{t/-



SNS PROPERTIES &
Statement of Profit and Loss for

LEASING LTD
the year ended 31st March,2018

Partlculars For the year
Ended March

2r m{a

For the year
Ended March

11 ti4a

INCOME

Revenue from operations 330,000 350,000

Total Revenue 330,000 350,000

Expenses
Employee benefi ts expense

Finance costs

Depreciation

Other expenses

60,000

128

298,070

82,935
351

260,862

Total Expenses 358,1 98 344,148

Profit before tax

Tax expense:

Current tax

Deferred tax

Current tax expense relating to prior years

Profit for the year

Earnings per equity share of face value Rs. 10/-
each
Basic and Diluted ( in Rs.)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding

(28.1 98

132

5,852

151

(28 ,3301

(0.03)

1,000,000

5,701

0.01

1,000,000

. ,r., --i::';li

'"'-l'A*J 6iu dL'
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Annexure VII
Auditor's Repoft On Quarterly Financia! Re*ults and Year to Date Result* sf
the Campany Pursuant ts the Regulation 33 of the SEBI {Listing Sbligatians

and trisclssure Requirementr) Regulations, 2018

To Board cf Directors of SFiS Froperties and Leasing Limited (Name of the co'npany)

We have audited the quarterly financial results of SNS Fraperties and Leasifig Limited
{Name of the company} for the quarter ended 31/03120l8date sf the quarter end) and the
year to date resulls fsr ths periad 0U04/2017 to31l03/?018, afrached herewitfr, being
subnritted by the cornpany pursuant to the requirernent of Regulation 33 of the SEEI
(Listing Obligalions and Disclosure Requirements) Regutations, 2015. These quafterly
financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared on the
basis of the lnterim financial statements, ivhich are the l'esponsibility of the cnmpanyb
{nailagement. Qur responsibillly is to express an opinion on these financial resul[s based
0n our audit of such interim financial sbternents, which have been prepared in accordance
with the recagnition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard for
Inlerim Financial Repoffiing (AS 25 / Ind AS 34), prescribed, under Section 133 of the
Cornpanies Ast, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder; or by the Institute of
Chaftered Accounta'nts of Indial, as applicable and otl'ler accourrting princlples generatty
accepted in India.

We conducted CIur audit in accordance with the audiEing standards generally accepted in
India. Those stapdards require that we plan and perform the auditlo sbtain reascnable
ns5urance about whether the financial resulB are free of malerial misstatement{sJ. An
audit includes examiningn on a test basis, evidence supporting the arnounts disclosed as
financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and
significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis fnr our sFinion,

In our opinion and to the besl of our inforrnation and accsrding to the explanations given
to us these quarterly financlal resulls as well as the year to date resutts:

{i) are presented in accordance wiLh the requirernenls of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obtigations and Dlsclosure Requirements) Regulations. 20i5 in this regard; and
(ii) give a true and fair view sf the net profiV loss and oiher financial infsrmation for the
quarter ended 3U03/2018 {date of the quarter end) as well as the year ta date results fur
the period frorn 0 z0L7 w 3l/03/2018.

F1gcs : NeLr De]-hr
Dated : 30.05.2078

/
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